
1 IT 1

number players not from title applicant’s federation 9

number players from host federation 3

numbers of: GM IM WGM WIM FM WFM 

Where applying 1.43d:

number of federations: 0 number of rated players not from host federation: 0

number of players not from host federation holding GM, IM, WGM, WIM titles 0

Special remarks:

Rd Opponents

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Rating average (1.46b): 2453 Score required: Score achieved:

points

Chief Arbiter’s signature

Federation confirming the result:

Name of federation official: Signature: 

PRIVACY NOTICE: this form contains personal data, please check FIDE Privacy policy at www.fide.com/privacy

½

1

6½

Exceeding norm by ½

7

½

½

2468

2468

2591

2479 IM

IM

GM

GM

Score

1

½2526 GM

IM

FM

FM 1

1

1

Rating

2439 IM

Title

2333

2367

2406

Rat. 1.46cID

14531534

438804

409200

4156803

Kirk Ezra

5717981

1054430

25089544

1004689

600067

Chan Kim Yew

Han Yichen

Vardaan Nagpal

Ernst Sipke

Korneev Oleg

Livaic Leon

Willow Jonah B

Ghasi Ameet K

total number titled opponents 

0

number rated opponents 

2

7

9

9

0

2023/04/102023/04/06 Close:

number of games: 9

number of federations: 

First name:

Federation:

rate of play: 

3 4 0

317333 - Southend Masters 2023

IA Adam N Raoof, 405230

Boyer

45102422

90 minutes with 30 second increment from move 1

Event:

Chief Arbiter (name, ID): 

Name:

ID-number:

Start:

ENG

Fed

IND

NED

ESP

Note: Unrated = 1000, but see 1.46b. Score = 1, ½ or 0.5, 0 for played games or +, =, - for unplayed games
The organizer must provide this certificate to: each player who has achieved a title result, 
to the organizing federation, the player’s federation and the FIDE Office.

Certificate of Title Result

Mahel

FRA

MAS

NED

CRO

ENG

ENG

GM IM WGM WIM

David Graham Clayton 448613

12 April 2023




