Event: 317333 - Southend Masters 2023 2023/04/06 Start: Close: 2023/04/10 Chief Arbiter (name, ID): IA Adam N Raoof, 405230 number of games: 9 rate of play: 90 minutes with 30 second increment from move 1 number of federations: 7 number rated opponents 9 number players not from title applicant's federation 9 number players from host federation total number titled opponents 9 FM 2 0 numbers of: GM 3 WGM 0 WIM

Where applying 1.43d:

number of federations: **0** number of rated players not from host federation:

number of players not from host federation holding GM, IM, WGM, WIM titles **0**

Special remarks:

Rd	Opponents	ID	Fed	Rating	Rat. 1.46c	Title	Score
1	Kirk Ezra	600067	ENG	2439		IM	1
2	Chan Kim Yew	5717981	MAS	2367		FM	1
3	Han Yichen	1054430	NED	2406		FM	1
4	Vardaan Nagpal	25089544	IND	2333		IM	1
5	Ernst Sipke	1004689	NED	2526		GM	1/2
6	Korneev Oleg	4156803	ESP	2468		GM	1/2
7	Livaic Leon	14531534	CRO	2591		GM	1
8	Willow Jonah B	438804	ENG	2468		IM	1/2
9	Ghasi Ameet K	409200	ENG	2479		IM	1/2

Rating average (1.46b): 2453 Score required: 6½ Score achieved: 7

Exceeding norm by ½ points

Chief Arbiter's signature

2dam Racof

Federation confirming the result:

Name of federation official: David Graham Clayton

448613

Signature:

D. G. Clayton

0

12 April 2023

PRIVACY NOTICE: this form contains personal data, please check FIDE Privacy policy at www.fide.com/privacy

Note: Unrated = 1000, but see 1.46b. Score = 1, $\frac{1}{2}$ or 0.5, 0 for played games or +, =, - for unplayed games

The organizer must provide this certificate to: each player who has achieved a title result,

to the organizing federation, the player's federation and the FIDE Office.